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DON 266 DOR

Donovan Jeremiah, laborer, dwl 251 Octavia

Donovan Jeremiah, laborer, dwl N s Fulton bet Octavia
and Oough

Donovan Jeremiah, laborer Pacific Mail S. S. Co.'s Wharf
Donovan Jeremiah, printer B. Dore&Co., dwl 710 F»ilton

Donovan Jeremiah, teamster William Kerr, dwl 903 Bat
Donovan Jeremiah, waterman Golden Gate Park
Donovan Jeremiah J., laborer, dwl 112 Shipley
Donovan John, dwl 313 Vallejo

Donovan John, bootmaker, dwl 714 Grove
Donovan John, clerk, dwl 251 Octavia
Donovan John, fireman stm El Capitan, Oakland Ferry
Donovan John, hostler Healey & Fegen, dwl 501 Stev
Donovan John, laborer, dwl 129 Folsom, rear

Donovan John, laborer, dwl 158 Natoma
Donovan John, mechanic, dwl 16j Bluxome
Donovan John, plasterer, dwl 1215 Green
Donovan John, seaman, dwl NE cor Berry and Madden
Donovan John, seaman, dwl 314 Beale
Donovan John, shipcarpenter, dwl Tehama nr Twenty-

eighth, Bemal Heights
Donovan John, shipcarpenter Boole & Webiter, Pier 7

Steuart
Donovan John, teamster, dwl 643 Commercial
Donovan John, upholsterer Goodwin & Co., dwl 553

Stevenson
Donovan John A. (John A. Donovan it Co.), dwl 641 Stev
Donovan John A. & Co. , house and signpainters, and

dealers in paints, oils, and glass, etc., 1079 Market
Donovan John E., extraman Engine No. 6 S. F. F. D.
Donovan John J., painter, dwl 730^ Natoma
Donovan Joseph, laborer, dwl SE cor Oak and Webster
Donovan Joseph, painter, dwl 24 Sixth
Donovan Joseph T., clerk William J. Bryan, dwl 251

Octavia
Donovan K. M. Miss, teacher Eighth St. Primary School,

dwl 466 Minna
Donovan Maggie Gertrude Miss, tailoress, dwl 459 Jessie
Donovan Maria (widow), dwl 516 Union
Donovan Martin O., bootmaker, dwl 238 Oak
Donovan Mary (widow), dwl 1316 Larkin, rear
Donovan Maurice, blindmaker S. S. Culverwell, dwl 217

Second
Donovan Michael, laborer, dwl Califonoia Av bet Twenty-

ninth and Thirtieth, Bernal Heights
Donovan Michael, laborer, dwl Es Treat Av nr Twentieth
Donovan Michael, laborer, dwl E s Park Av nr Harrison
Donovan Michael, laborer, dwl NE cor Fourth and Berrj'

Donovan Michael, laborer, dwl 225 Fulton
Donovan Michael, laborer Central Pac. R. R. Co., dwl 8

Gilbert, rear
Donovan Michael, laborer Central Pac. R. R. Co., dwl 57

Gilbert
Donovan Michael, laborer superintendent streets
Donovan Michael, tanner Laguna Tanner}', dwl N s Fil-

bert bet Gough and Laguna
Donovan Michael H., machinist Risdon I. and L. Works,

dwl 10 Anthony
Donovan M. J., house and signpainter, dwl 517 Jessie
Donovan Michael M., carriagepainter, 848 Howard, dwl

Twenty-second bet Valencia and Guerrero
Donovan Neill, shoefitter Rosenthal, Feder & Co.,jdwl 448

Natoma
Donovan Nelly Miss, finisher, dwl 2,65 Jessie
Donovan Patrick, bootmaker Rosenthal, Feder & Co., dwl

20 Page
Donovan Patrick, canvasser, dwl 21 Clementina
Donovan Patrick, engineer stm C. M. Small,, dwl 7 Jasper

PI
Donovan Patrick, laborer, dwl 3 King
Donovan Patrick, roofer N. P. Ferine, dwl 309 Tehama
Donovan Philip, clerk James Donovan, dwl 1516 Post
Donovan Robert, carpenter D. A. Macdonald d Co.
Donovan Thomas, laborer, dwl 14 Cleveland
Donovan Thomas, laborer, dwl 109 Park Av
Donovan Tliomas, mason, dwl 1120 Mission
Donovan Thomas, shoemaker, dwl 730^^ Natoma
Donovan Timothy, bootmaker, 231 Pacific
Donovan Timothy, extraman Engine No. 10 S. F. F. D.,

d.wl 129 Folsom
Donovxn Timothy, molder Savage & Son, dwl 67 Everett
Donovan Timothy, jxirter City Hall, dwl 529 Bryant
Donovan W., foreman track Potrero and B. V. R. R.
Donovan William, stonecutter, dwl N s Pine bet Brod-

erickand Baker
Donovan William Mrs. (widow), dwl 560^ Natoma
Donovan. See Donavan
Donton Frederick, cari)enter Pacific Mail S. S. Salvador
Donzac Marcelin, farmer, dwl California Hotel

Donzel Ainie J., dwl NW cor Hyde and Filbert
Donzel Aime J. Jr., bookkeeper, dwl NW cor Hyde and

Filbert

Donzelmann Frederick, ticket agent, dwl Constitution
Hotel

Donzelmann Henry, confectioner Schroder tt Albrecht,
res Oakland

Donzelmann John F., solicitor Hamburg-Bremen Insur-
ance Co., dwl 204 Stockton

Doody Dennis, gardener, dwl 227 Minna
Doody Ellen (widow), dwl 16 Langtou
Doody P. J., driver Market St. R. R.
Doody Ricliard, hostler Fashion Stables, dwl 1228 Bush
Doody. See Dudy
Doogan Mannes Rev. , St. Dominic's Monastery, NW cor

Bush and Steiner
Doolan Daniel, polisher Matthias Gray, dwl cor Turk and

Scott
Doolan Denn's, polisher Matthias Gray, dwl cor Turk and

Scott
Doolan F., clerk, dwl 1220 Market
Doolan John, laborer, dwl NW cor Devisadero and O'Far-

rell

Doolan Michael, beer saloon, 70 Jessie
Doolan Thomas, bricklayer, dwl 1515 Howard
Doolan Thomas, polisher Matthias Gray, dwl 62 Jessie
Doolan William, blacksmith N. B. and Mission R. R., dwl

125 Clara
Doolan William, city agent State Investment and Insur-

ance Co. , dwl 1006 Bush
Doolan. See Doolin
Dooley Catharine (widow), dwl 815 Vallejo, rear
Dooley Jauies, laborer, dwl 515 Mission
Dooley James, laborer, dwl 815 Vallejo, rear
Dooley James, laborer, dwl 916J Folsom, rear
Dooley James J., foreman Donnelly, Dunne &Co.'b sheep

slaughter house, dwl Tenth nr Railroad Av, South
S. F.

Dooley John {Dooley <t Boylan), dwl W s Buchanan bet
Bush and Sutter

Dooley John, laborer, dwl W s Valencia bet Fifteenth
and Sixteenth

Dooley John, second steward stm Ajax, Folsom St.Wharf
Dooley John H. {Kelly & D.), dwl 518 Bryant
Dooley Lucy (widow), groceries and liquors, 546 Mission
Dooley Mary, domestic Dr. Gustave Holland, 114 Powell
Dooley Marj' A, (widow), dwl 1321 Sutter
Dooley Patrick, groceries and liquors, SE cor Bay and

Hyde
Dooley R. J., roofer Henry G. Fiske, dwl 27 Minna
Dooley Thomas, laborer, dwl 2 Lincoln PI
Dooley William, stevedore, dwl 50 Silver

Dooley William, waiter stm Ajax, Folsom St.Wharf
Dooley & Boylan {John Dooley ahd Bernard Boylan),

liquor saloon, NW cor Fourth and Louisa
Dooley. See Dooly and Duley
Doolin Daniel J., dwl 19 Minna
Doolin James, laborer, dwl 125 Clara
Doolin Thomas, wines and liquors, 22 Second, dwl 111

Jessie
Doolittle Henry, builder, dwl 521 Stevenson
Doolittle William G., teacher penmanship and bookkeep-

ing, office 430 Montgomery, dwl 652 ilission

Doolman David, seaman, dwl 28 Clay
Dooly Andrew, gardener Woodward's Gardens, dwl W 8

Mission bet Twelfth and Thirteenth
Dooly i>ank, machinist Southern Pac. R. R. Co., dwl

NW cor Missioii and Thirteenth
Dooly Patrick, laborer Woodward's Gardens, dwl 28 First

Av
Dooly Richard, seaman, dwl 127 Jackson
Dooly William, tanner, dwl 36 Fifth Av
Dooly's Building, NW cor Sansom and Sutter
Doonan M., seaman Pacific Mail S. S. Constitution
Door August, carpenter Andrew Frei, dwl 344 Ritch «

Door William, carpenter Andrew Frei, dwl 344 Ritch
Dopson Henry, barkeeper William Beal, dwl Moore House
Dor Ceasar, head cook Grand Hotel, dwl S s McAllister bet

Webster and Fillmore
Doran Bridget (widow), dwl S s Francisco bet Larkin and

Polk
Doran Charles A. carpenter John G. lis, dwl E 8 Steven-

son bet Seventeenth J(nd Eighteenth
Doran Christopher, seaman, dwl 117 Drumra
Doran David, shipcarpenter, dwl S s Railroad nr Thir-

teenth Av, South S. F.

Doran Ellen (widow), dwl 7J Harriet
Doran Emile, cook Miners' Restaurant, dwl 631 Com
Doran George, wheelwright, dwl 515 Bush

BEAMISH'S—Nucleiis Bldg, Third & Market, Shirts & Men's Purftishing &oodi


